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BEFORE THE HARYANA REAI ESTATE R.EGIJLATORY
AUTHORITY, GURUG|RAM

E::rysv:g:!9ral

1. Mr, Nimesh Bhandari
2. Mrs. Nikki Bhandari
Address: B-901, Epitome Crowne, [tanka Cornplainants
Colony Road, Bilekahalli, opposite SNl,l Raj

Lake View, Bannerghatta Road

Bangalore-560076
Karnataka

Versus

Complaint no. :

First date of hrearing:
Date of decision :

Developers

B1B of Z0\9
28.08.2019
LL.12.2019

Retspondent

M/s Ramprastha Promoters and
Pvt. Ltd.
Address t 11,4, Sector-44
Gurugram -1,220Ct2

Haryana

CORAM
Shri Samir Kumar
Shri Subhash Charnder Kush

APPEARANCE:
Shri Nilotpal Shyam and Ms.

Shivali
Shri Dheeraj Kapoor
Ms. Rashmeet Virk

Advocates for the
compl:rinants
Advocate for the resPondent
AR of respondent comPanY

Member
Member

ORDER

1. The present complaint dated 07.03.2:,019 has been filed by the

complainants/allottees in Form CRI\ under section 31 of the
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Real Estate [Regulation and Development) lrct,2(116 (in short,

the Act) read with Rule 28 of the Haryana Real Estate

[Regulation and Development) Rulers, 20t7 [in short, the

Rules) for violation of section 11 [4) [a) of th e Act wherein it. is

inter alia prescribed that the promotetr shall be responsible f'or

all obligations, responsibilities and functions to the allottee as

per the agreement for sale executed inter-stl thena.

The particulars of the project, the detzrils of sale c cnsideration,

the amount paid by the complainant, ilate of prop,csed handing

over the possession, delay period, if any, ha've bet:n detailed in

the following tabular form: -

Complaint No B1B of 201,1)

Z.

S.No Heads

1.. Project Name and location of

the project

"'l'he E

Sector

Z, Project Area 6(1.511

a
J. Nature of the project Group

4. DTCP t,c.ns. no. and validitl

status

3l3 of 2

1|9.02.i

LB,O2,'

5. Name of licensee IVt/s Ri

Builde

and elr

mentit

33 ofi

{lge Tower",

',37D, Gurugram

2 acres

housing complex

I
.t

I

l
I

l00B dated

21008 valid

2t020

up to

eLmprastha

: rs Private Limited

oven others as

oned in licence no.

2 008 issued bY
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laryana [copy

r:e R7, at page

() of reply)

er€d vide no.27ll

?'dated

2:,0L7 (Tower A tor

rd o)

018

lready expired

pondent has

d for extension of

lerr and the status

Rr\ extension is

ing as on page no.

reply

(ith floor, Tower

no.26 of

:rintJ

q.ft.

:u 010

no. 59 of

aint)

2010 as annexure

AS

no.

bu

I

l

,r1

I

1

--l)l.1

L

0omplaint

D'I-CP H

annexu.

11 5-11,

6. RERA Registered/not registere'd R

of Zoti
09.10.2

G,Nan

it-tzz
Nr:te: al

the resl

applied

one yee

ol'RERr

pr:ndin

1'7 of rt

7. RER,A registration valid UPto

B, Unit no. A603,

A

(Page

compl

9. Unit measuring 2390 s

23.09."

IPage

compl

1A.oe.

1

10. Allotment Letter

1.t. Date of execution of aPartment

buyer's agreement
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14.

Payment plan

Total sale consideration

Amount paid by the Allottee

Due date of deliverY of

possession as Per clause 15[a)

of apartment buYer agreement

fPage nr. 23 of

complaint)

'-t

New Payment Plan (No

EI\4r)

[A.nnexure R-2, Page no.

54f of reply)

1. tB4,CrB,638/- as statecl

in the complaint and as

per apartment buyer's

a€Jreement provided in

clause Il

[F'age no.26 of

complaint)

2. {83,80 ,6051-

As per Annexure R-2

$'}age rro.54 of rePlY)

'1,,\75,(,7,775/-

According to the

complztlnant

2.<76,!;2,2851- as Per

applic:rnt file

(,Annet<ure R-2 on Page

no. 54 of rePlY)
1

_l

1

0omplaint No of 201.9

31,.1.2."201,2
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31.08.2012 with a grace periocf

of 120 days, for applying and

obtaining the occupation

certificate in respect of the

group housing complex

t6. Delay in handling over 
I 

Posses

possession till date I far

1.7. Status of project I Orngoin

18. Specific relief sought [in specilic

terms)

To dire

respon

delaye<

in.teres

r;rte of

annum

p,eriod

ttre po:

handor

posses

sr"rbjecr

As per clause 15[a) of the Apartmetlt buyer's a.greement the

possession was to be handed over by 31.08.2012 plus grace

period of 120 days, for applying and obtaining the occupation

certificate in respect of the group housing complex. which

comes out to be 3L.L2.20l-2. Clause 15(a,) of the apartment

buyer's agreement is reproduced bel.ow:

[",*,**j,ajlAl

s;ion not offered s

rct the

r,lent to pay

d possession

;I at prescribed

'interest per

r for delayed

' 
in handing over

s;session and to

rrer the

;sion of the

:1: apartment.

3.

Page 5 of9



ffi}-IARERI
ffi eunuGRAM

..].5. 
POSSESSION

(a) Time of handing over the Posse:ssion

Subject to terms of this clause and subiect to the Allottee having

complied with all the terms and condition of tltis Agreement and the

Application, and not being in default under any of the provisions of

this Agreement and compliance with all provisions, formalities,

documentation etc., as prescribed by FAMPRTISTHA' RAMPRAST'HA

proposed to hand over the posses.sion o,f the Apartment by

31/08/2012 the Allottee agrees and un,Cerstar,rds that RAMPRAS'I'HA

shall be entitled to a grace period of hundred ond twenty days (120)

days, for applying and obtaining the occupation certi.ficate in respect

of the Group Housing Complex."

The respondent has utterly failed in fulfilling their obligation

of delivery of the unit as per the apart.ment buyer's agreement

and failed to offer of possession in terms of secl:ion 18 of the

Act read with rules. Hence, this cr:mplaint for the reliefs

detailed above.

5. On the date of hearing the Auttrority explrained to the

respondent/promoter about the contravention as alleged to

have been committed in relation to section l1(4)[a) of the Act

to plead guilty or not to plead guilty.

6. According to the respondent the delery in c'onstrr:ction was for

the reasons stated in the reply which, were beyond its control'

["rn*,r, *.BrB rr,0111

4.
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7. Copies of all the relevant documents have been filed and placed

on the record. Their authenticity is not in clispute. Hence, the

complaint can be decided based on these undisputed

documents.

9.

B. The Authority based on information atrd exp,lanatlon and other

submissions made and the documents; filed by both the parties

is of considered view that there is no need of fu rther hearing

in the complaint.

Arguments are heard.

The Act is to protect the rights of the stakehc,lders i.e. the

promoter, allottee and the real estate agent as provided under

the Act and to balance their interest as per its provisions. The

Authority is empowered to not only monitor the projects but

also to ensure their timely complianrle and in cztse where the

projects are held up or stopped to tal<e ste;rs so [hat these are

completed in time and interests of allottees are protected.

On consideration of the circumstances, the documents and

other record and submissions made by both the complainant

and respondent and based on the tindings of the authority

regarding contravention as per provisions of rult: 2B(2)(a), the

Authority is satisfied that the respondent is in contravention

of the provisions of the Act. In this complaint the complainant

had booked a residential unit no. 60:i, 6th floor,'l'ower-A in the

project ,,The Edge Tower" sector 37D, Gurtrgram of the

10.
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respondent and he had already paid an amount of

<75,67,775/- as per receipt information out of total

consideration of 184,08,638/- as per apartnrent buyer's

agreement including taxes, By virl.ue ol claurse 15(a) of

apartment buyer's agreement executed bertween the parties

on 24.09.201,0, possession of the tlookerl unit was to be

delivered by 31.08.2012 plus grace period of 120 days for

applying and obtaining the occupation certificate in respect of

the group housing complex. Thereforer, the due date of handing

over possession comes out to be 31.12.20I',2. Accordingly, it is

the failure of the respondent to fulfil his obligations,

responsibilities as per the apartment buyer agroement dated

24.09.2010 to hand over the possessj,on within the stipulated

period. Accordingly, the non-compliance of the mandate

contained in section 11(a)(a) of the Act rcn the part of the

respondent is established. As such cr:mplainants are entitled

to delayed possession charges at the prrescribed rate of

interest i.e. @ 10.20o/o p.a. w.e.f. 31,.1.2.20121 till actual handing

over the possession of the booked unit as per the proviso to

section 1Bt1) of the Act read with rules 15 of the Rules.

1,L. Hence, the Authority hereby pass the following order and issue

directions under section 34[0 of the,Act: -

i. The respondent is directed [o pay interest at the

prescribed rate of 10.20o/o p.a. I'or every month of delay

from the due date of possession i.e. 31.12:,.2012 till the

actual handing over the possession of the b,loked unit'

()ornplaint No. B18 of 201.9
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The complainants are directed to pay outstarrding dues, if

any, after adjustment of interest for the delayed period.

The respondent is directed to pay interrest ttccrued from

31.12.2012 till the date of this order to the complainants

within 90 days from the date of rlecision anrl subsequent

interest to be paid by the 1Oth of each succeeding month.

Complaint stands disposed of. File be t:onsigned to

registry.

Subhash Chernder Kush
IMember)

Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Aurthorily, Gu rugram

Dated: 11,.1,2.2019

(lomplaint No. B1B of 2019

ii.

iii.

iv.

{t,
Ir

Samif Kumar
(Member)
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